
2008 MSHSL Section 6A Championships Girls 
New London-Spicer     Oct. 23, 2008 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Paynesville              68    1    2    9   14   42   64   80  15:51.5  2:43.2 
  2 Albany                   85    8   15   16   22   24   26   28  16:19.5  1:06.6 
  3 LacquiP/Daw-B            97    6   11   17   31   32   51   54  16:24.7  1:38.2 
  4 Sauk Centre             127    7   19   21   34   46   53   55  16:41.3  1:59.4 
  5 Eden Valley-Watk        128   10   13   20   36   49   71   77  16:44.2  1:58.5 
  6 Minnewaska Area         142    4    5   35   41   57   72   75  16:45.7  2:53.8 
  7 New London-Spicer       144    3   23   29   33   56   69   79  16:49.6  2:50.3 
  8 West Central Area       229   12   38   39   66   74   82       17:41.9  3:11.5 
  9 Breckenridge/Cam        238   18   40   47   65   68   87   90  17:45.0  2:22.5 
 10 Benson                  250   25   48   52   62   63   81   85  17:52.4  1:36.3 
 11 Ottertail Central       289   43   44   59   67   76   88   94  18:15.0  1:52.6 
 12 Litchfield              291   30   50   58   61   92   93       18:39.3  4:35.6 
 13 Morris Area             313   27   60   70   73   83   89   91  18:37.8  3:03.8 
 14 Maccray                 330   37   45   78   84   86            18:51.0  2:46.8 
Incomplete Teams: Long Prairie-Gre, Ortonville 
 
1. Paynesville 
 
    1  Linda Keller, 12           14:42.6   
 
    2  Andrea Schlangen, 9        15:15.5   
 
    9  Erika Schlangen, 8         15:42.2   
 
   14  Brittney Hemmesch, 9       16:11.7   
 
   42  Katie Weidner, 10          17:25.8   
 
   64  Jackie Keller, 8           18:28.6   
 
   80  Rachel Rittenhouse, 8      19:36.1   
 
Total Time = 1:19:17.6     Total Places = 68 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Albany 
 
    8  Jillian Caspers, 10        15:40.0   
 
   15  Kaylee Roelike, 9          16:20.1   
 
   16  Kirsten Bates, 10          16:21.2   
 
   22  Kelly Patterson, 10        16:29.6   
 
   24  Diane Beckius, 12          16:46.6   
 
   26  Julie Rademacher, 9        16:48.4   
 
   28  Alyssa Braun, 8            16:50.7   
 
Total Time = 1:21:37.5     Total Places = 85 
 
 
 
3. LacquiP/Daw-B 
 
    6  Tera Walker, 9             15:30.0   
 
   11  Kelly Swenson, 12          15:57.2   
 
   17  Whitney Hermanson, 10      16:23.6   
 
   31  Kate Seivert, 10           17:04.4   
 
   32  Jennifer Kack, 9           17:08.1   
 
   51  Katelynn Halldorson, 10    17:56.6   
 
   54  Ashley Storlien, 12        18:05.0   
 
Total Time = 1:22:03.2     Total Places = 97 
 

 
 
4. Sauk Centre 
 
    7  Elizabeth Hemsworth, 9     15:39.1   
 
   19  Maren Greenwaldt, 10       16:27.0   
 
   21  Rebecca Macey, 10          16:28.1   
 
   34  Lindsey Rieland, 11        17:13.8   
 
   46  Sarah Holmquist, 9         17:38.5   
 
   53  Andrea Miller, 12          18:02.9   
 
   55  Amelia Maher, 10           18:08.2   
 
Total Time = 1:23:26.4     Total Places = 127 
 
 
 
5. Eden Valley-Watk 
 
   10  Justine Hilsgen, 12        15:53.3   
 
   13  Tanya Maciejewski, 9       16:09.8   
 
   20  Molly Hesse, 9             16:27.5   
 
   36  Raelynn Callander, 8       17:18.5   
 
   49  Renee Berg, 9              17:51.8   
 
   71  Jennifer Notch, 9          18:58.4   
 
   77  Kelsey Vigoren, 11         19:22.7   
 
Total Time = 1:23:40.7     Total Places = 128 
 
 
 
6. Minnewaska Area 
 
    4  Madi Sachs, 8              15:21.9   
 
    5  Halle Christianson, 9      15:28.1   
 
   35  Leah Henrickson, 9         17:17.8   
 
   41  Danielle Wildman, 9        17:25.2   
 
   57  Britta Lundblad, 9         18:15.6   
 
   72  Jordan Nelson, 9           19:07.4   
 
   75  Lisa Pasche, 12            19:18.2   
 
Total Time = 1:23:48.3     Total Places = 142 
 



 
 
7. New London-Spicer 
 
    3  Spencer Erickson, 9        15:18.4   
 
   23  Lydia Kieft, 8             16:30.6   
 
   29  Gracie Waugh, 7            16:58.8   
 
   33  Hillary Brink, 11          17:11.5   
 
   56  Jessica Tiffany, 12        18:08.7   
 
   69  Maria Carlson, 10          18:50.0   
 
   79  Jessica Boonstra, 10       19:26.9   
 
Total Time = 1:24:07.8     Total Places = 144 
 
 
 
8. West Central Area 
 
   12  Kylee Fernholz, 7          16:01.4   
 
   38  Holly VanKempen, 7         17:19.8   
 
   39  Abby Peterson, 9           17:20.3   
 
   66  Mikaylah Stark, 7          18:35.0   
 
   74  Paige Anderson, 12         19:12.9   
 
   82  Alyssa Blair, 10           19:47.1   
 
Total Time = 1:28:29.2     Total Places = 229 
 
 
 
9. Breckenridge/Cam 
 
   18  Kelsey Dahlgren, 10        16:24.5   
 
   40  Caitlin Gerdes, 12         17:20.8   
 
   47  Kacey Herder, 11           17:43.6   
 
   65  Megan Hansen, 11           18:29.3   
 
   68  Jacie Jawaski, 9           18:46.9   
 
   87  Hollie Crocker, 11         20:23.3   
 
   90  Regan Whitney, 11          20:56.3   
 
Total Time = 1:28:44.9     Total Places = 238 
 
 
 
10. Benson 
 
   25  Kendra Mooberry, 12        16:47.7   
 
   48  Julie McManus, 12          17:47.6   
 
   52  Hannah Weber, 7            18:00.8   
 
   62  Jessica Mooberry, 8        18:21.9   
 
   63  Haley Moseng, 8            18:23.9   
 
   81  Sarah Ahrndt, 12           19:40.3   
 
   85  Bobi Rose McGee, 9         19:57.5   
 

Total Time = 1:29:21.8     Total Places = 250 
 
 
 
11. Ottertail Central 
 
   43  Heather Olson, 11          17:27.6   
 
   44  Crissy Mortenson, 9        17:28.2   
 
   59  Katie Wicklund, 8          18:19.3   
 
   67  Melissa Templin, 11        18:40.0   
 
   76  Alysse Friedrich, 9        19:20.1   
 
   88  Kiah Love-Letzke, 7        20:47.8   
 
   94  Sarah Ukkleberg, 11        23:46.8   
 
Total Time = 1:31:15.0     Total Places = 289 
 
 
 
12. Litchfield 
 
   30  Nikki Nickerbocker, 9      17:03.6   
 
   50  Kasey Penk, 9              17:54.5   
 
   58  Erika Gartner, 11          18:18.2   
 
   61  Laura Wilson, 11           18:21.1   
 
   92  Melanie Krknjak, 12        21:39.2   
 
   93  Kati Hanson, 9             21:54.6   
 
Total Time = 1:33:16.6     Total Places = 291 
 
 
 
13. Morris Area 
 
   27  Tina Larson, 12            16:49.2   
 
   60  Christine Schneider, 12    18:20.5   
 
   70  Sarah Kuhn, 10             18:56.4   
 
   73  Mackenzie Smith, 8         19:09.9   
 
   83  Monsoret Mendez, 10        19:53.0   
 
   89  Breanna Kruize, 12         20:52.7   
 
   91  Tahni Jungst, 7            21:35.8   
 
Total Time = 1:33:08.7     Total Places = 313 
 
 
 
14. Maccray 
 
   37  Baillee Hauser, 8          17:19.0   
 
   45  Kathryn Stalnaker, 11      17:31.1   
 
   78  Brittney Stager, 10        19:25.8   
 
   84  Haley Schmidt, 9           19:53.6   
 
   86  Kristina Honken, 12        20:05.7   
 
Total Time = 1:34:15.0     Total Places = 330 

 
 
 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Linda Keller, 12           14:42.6    Paynesville           
 
    2     2  Andrea Schlangen, 9        15:15.5    Paynesville           
 
    3     3  Spencer Erickson, 9        15:18.4    New London-Spicer     
 
    4     4  Madi Sachs, 8              15:21.9    Minnewaska Area       
 
    5     5  Halle Christianson, 9      15:28.1    Minnewaska Area       
 
    6     6  Tera Walker, 9             15:30.0    LacquiP/Daw-B         
 
    7        Dana Kuelbs, 11            15:33.3    Long Prairie-Gre      
 
    8     7  Elizabeth Hemsworth, 9     15:39.1    Sauk Centre           
 
    9     8  Jillian Caspers, 10        15:40.0    Albany                
 
   10     9  Erika Schlangen, 8         15:42.2    Paynesville           
 
   11    10  Justine Hilsgen, 12        15:53.3    Eden Valley-Watk      
 
   12    11  Kelly Swenson, 12          15:57.2    LacquiP/Daw-B         
 
   13    12  Kylee Fernholz, 7          16:01.4    West Central Area     
 
   14    13  Tanya Maciejewski, 9       16:09.8    Eden Valley-Watk      
 
   15    14  Brittney Hemmesch, 9       16:11.7    Paynesville           
 
   16    15  Kaylee Roelike, 9          16:20.1    Albany                
 
   17    16  Kirsten Bates, 10          16:21.2    Albany                
 
   18    17  Whitney Hermanson, 10      16:23.6    LacquiP/Daw-B         
 
   19    18  Kelsey Dahlgren, 10        16:24.5    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
   20    19  Maren Greenwaldt, 10       16:27.0    Sauk Centre           
 
   21    20  Molly Hesse, 9             16:27.5    Eden Valley-Watk      
 
   22    21  Rebecca Macey, 10          16:28.1    Sauk Centre           
 
   23    22  Kelly Patterson, 10        16:29.6    Albany                
 
   24    23  Lydia Kieft, 8             16:30.6    New London-Spicer     
 
   25    24  Diane Beckius, 12          16:46.6    Albany                
 
   26    25  Kendra Mooberry, 12        16:47.7    Benson                
 
   27    26  Julie Rademacher, 9        16:48.4    Albany                
 
   28    27  Tina Larson, 12            16:49.2    Morris Area           
 
   29    28  Alyssa Braun, 8            16:50.7    Albany                
 
   30    29  Gracie Waugh, 7            16:58.8    New London-Spicer     
 
   31    30  Nikki Nickerbocker, 9      17:03.6    Litchfield            
 
   32    31  Kate Seivert, 10           17:04.4    LacquiP/Daw-B         
 
   33    32  Jennifer Kack, 9           17:08.1    LacquiP/Daw-B         
 
   34    33  Hillary Brink, 11          17:11.5    New London-Spicer     
 
   35    34  Lindsey Rieland, 11        17:13.8    Sauk Centre           
 
   36    35  Leah Henrickson, 9         17:17.8    Minnewaska Area       
 
   37    36  Raelynn Callander, 8       17:18.5    Eden Valley-Watk      
 
   38    37  Baillee Hauser, 8          17:19.0    Maccray               
 
   39    38  Holly VanKempen, 7         17:19.8    West Central Area     
 
   40    39  Abby Peterson, 9           17:20.3    West Central Area     



 
   41    40  Caitlin Gerdes, 12         17:20.8    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
   42    41  Danielle Wildman, 9        17:25.2    Minnewaska Area       
 
   43    42  Katie Weidner, 10          17:25.8    Paynesville           
 
   44    43  Heather Olson, 11          17:27.6    Ottertail Central     
 
   45    44  Crissy Mortenson, 9        17:28.2    Ottertail Central     
 
   46    45  Kathryn Stalnaker, 11      17:31.1    Maccray               
 
   47    46  Sarah Holmquist, 9         17:38.5    Sauk Centre           
 
   48        Ana Juarez, 8              17:39.5    Long Prairie-Gre      
 
   49    47  Kacey Herder, 11           17:43.6    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
   50    48  Julie McManus, 12          17:47.6    Benson                
 
   51    49  Renee Berg, 9              17:51.8    Eden Valley-Watk      
 
   52    50  Kasey Penk, 9              17:54.5    Litchfield            
 
   53    51  Katelynn Halldorson, 10    17:56.6    LacquiP/Daw-B         
 
   54    52  Hannah Weber, 7            18:00.8    Benson                
 
   55    53  Andrea Miller, 12          18:02.9    Sauk Centre           
 
   56        Christina Kerkeide, 11     18:03.6    Long Prairie-Gre      
 
   57    54  Ashley Storlien, 12        18:05.0    LacquiP/Daw-B         
 
   58    55  Amelia Maher, 10           18:08.2    Sauk Centre           
 
   59    56  Jessica Tiffany, 12        18:08.7    New London-Spicer     
 
   60    57  Britta Lundblad, 9         18:15.6    Minnewaska Area       
 
   61    58  Erika Gartner, 11          18:18.2    Litchfield            
 
   62    59  Katie Wicklund, 8          18:19.3    Ottertail Central     
 
   63    60  Christine Schneider, 12    18:20.5    Morris Area           
 
   64    61  Laura Wilson, 11           18:21.1    Litchfield            
 
   65    62  Jessica Mooberry, 8        18:21.9    Benson                
 
   66    63  Haley Moseng, 8            18:23.9    Benson                
 
   67    64  Jackie Keller, 8           18:28.6    Paynesville           
 
   68    65  Megan Hansen, 11           18:29.3    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
   69    66  Mikaylah Stark, 7          18:35.0    West Central Area     
 
   70    67  Melissa Templin, 11        18:40.0    Ottertail Central     
 
   71    68  Jacie Jawaski, 9           18:46.9    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
   72    69  Maria Carlson, 10          18:50.0    New London-Spicer     
 
   73        Annie Haukos, 7            18:54.2    Ortonville            
 
   74    70  Sarah Kuhn, 10             18:56.4    Morris Area           
 
   75    71  Jennifer Notch, 9          18:58.4    Eden Valley-Watk      
 
   76    72  Jordan Nelson, 9           19:07.4    Minnewaska Area       
 
   77    73  Mackenzie Smith, 8         19:09.9    Morris Area           
 
   78    74  Paige Anderson, 12         19:12.9    West Central Area     
 
   79    75  Lisa Pasche, 12            19:18.2    Minnewaska Area       
 
   80    76  Alysse Friedrich, 9        19:20.1    Ottertail Central     
 



   81    77  Kelsey Vigoren, 11         19:22.7    Eden Valley-Watk      
 
   82    78  Brittney Stager, 10        19:25.8    Maccray               
 
   83    79  Jessica Boonstra, 10       19:26.9    New London-Spicer     
 
   84    80  Rachel Rittenhouse, 8      19:36.1    Paynesville           
 
   85    81  Sarah Ahrndt, 12           19:40.3    Benson                
 
   86    82  Alyssa Blair, 10           19:47.1    West Central Area     
 
   87    83  Monsoret Mendez, 10        19:53.0    Morris Area           
 
   88    84  Haley Schmidt, 9           19:53.6    Maccray               
 
   89    85  Bobi Rose McGee, 9         19:57.5    Benson                
 
   90    86  Kristina Honken, 12        20:05.7    Maccray               
 
   91        Vanessa Kirthberg, 9       20:10.7    Ortonville            
 
   92    87  Hollie Crocker, 11         20:23.3    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
   93    88  Kiah Love-Letzke, 7        20:47.8    Ottertail Central     
 
   94    89  Breanna Kruize, 12         20:52.7    Morris Area           
 
   95    90  Regan Whitney, 11          20:56.3    Breckenridge/Cam      
 
   96    91  Tahni Jungst, 7            21:35.8    Morris Area           
 
   97    92  Melanie Krknjak, 12        21:39.2    Litchfield            
 
   98    93  Kati Hanson, 9             21:54.6    Litchfield            
 
   99        Nicole Gulley, 11          22:10.8    Ortonville            
 
  100    94  Sarah Ukkleberg, 11        23:46.8    Ottertail Central 
 


